Exxon Valdez QOil Spill Trustee Council .

645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

MEMORANDUM
TO: Trustee Cpuncil members
FROM: Eric My Director of Operations
DATE: March 17, 1998
SUBJ: Trustee Council Meeting Materials

In reference to the Trustee Council meeting scheduled for tomorrow March 18, 1998 at
12:00 noon please find attached a memorandum and maps concerning the Afognak
Joint Venture (AJV) negotiations.

A total of eight pages of material is attached including a two page letter from AJV

addressed to Molly McCammon (dated March 13, 1998), three tables describing

alternative AJV offers, and three rough maps (drawn by Alex Swiderski) depicting

various portions of the AJV lands in question. Do COAL ¥

If you have questions, please let me know or contact Tami Yockey here in the
Restoration Office. \\

cc: Barry Roth
Gina Belt
Maria Lisowski

Federal Trustees State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior ~ Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ~ Alaska Department of Law
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Afoauax Jom'r VENTURE
1623 MILL BAY' ROAT, *;um-‘ #4
KODIAK AK 99615'6235

M

March 13, 1998 . T ——
Ms. Molly McCammon

Executive Director

Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

045 G St., Suite 401

Anchorage, AK 99501-3451

Re:  Afognak Juint Venture Offer
Pear  Ms. MeCammon:

The Afognak Joint Venture rejects the proposal tendered by you and Alex Swiderski on March 9.
199X 1t is counterproductive Lo our efforts o reach agreement on sale of ATV lands. We have
consistently explained that any transaction must include both a reasopable ratio of commercial to
non-commercial lands and 4 justifiable return on AJV’s timber resources. ‘Theit March 9 proposal
includes neither. By our caloulution, land valucs in the March 9 proposal made up anly 7% of the
totat package value, resulting in a land value of about $75 per acre.

For the past § years the AV has paticatly negotisted openly, fairly, and in good faith with the
Trustees’ representatives, At their request the ATV has deferred logging some of its most valuable
luds during peak markets. Tn tum, the March 9 proposal would cherry-pick valuable commercial
and recreational components of AIV's lands and value those assets based on temporarily depressed

timber prices. The appraisal upon which the Trustees rely places values on our timber below levels

we actually realize rom our own operations and contains a “profit and risk™ discount which assumes
AJV profits transfer to EVOS. Bven during limber market peaks m 1993 and 1994 AJV made it clear
that it would not sclf valuable commnercial funds i a stand alone manner. AJV most certainly will nat
do so now at lower price and under compulsion to farbear its profit factor. The ATV representatives
are accustomed (o the peaks and valleys of tinber markets and know that, historically, patienee in
down cycles is rewarded by succeeding peaks that exceed prior levels.

1.ast Mounday, the ATV proposed a creatively configured package that met the Trustees’ prioritics and
still met AJV's requirements. In doing, so, AJV made substantial accommodations both in value and
in the addition of high priority timber and reereational land. Tt was a well-considered bottom line
proposal which AJV expected to he well-received. The Trustees” March 9 response was surprising
and, frankly, considered by some ATV representatives (o he an aftfront 1o their prudent business
judgments and fiduciary dutics 1o shareholders.

- M . - .
Fax: (907)486-1025 (907)486-1022 hwvalley{@ptialaska.nct
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Not knowing whether the March 9 proposal was merely a negotiating :trd;u,by or whether some
unstated financial limits may genuinely restrain the Trustees, and in a last ctfort 10 find something that
will work, the ATV representatives have been persuadcd to make three aliernative offers. Each
represents u diflerent magnitude of transaction. Each offer expires as of 6:00 p.m. on March 20,
1998, unless earlier withdrawn by AJV. The altormatives are summarized below. They are describcd
in more detail in the attachments.  All prices listed are net present value. Delayed payments must
include appropriate interest.

Altcrnative 1: This 1s the ia}gesl aiternative. it is sinilar to our offer of March 9 except that subunil
F has been remaved and the price adjusted accordingly. AJV oflers (o sell these lands for
$75.268,000.

Alternative 2; This second alternative altempts to meet the ‘f'rustees’ preferred configuration by
removing lands from unit 4 and reducing the overall price of the transaction. However, to do so and
miaintain balance of valuable commercial and recreational property with other AJV habitat lands, AV
has also removed about one quarter of the timber from unit 3a, removed the Blue Fox Bay 1sLmds,
and adjusted the value accordingly. AJV is willing (o defer harvest in subunits 1, M, C, L and O for
two years during which time it is willing to trade them for timber of equal value in Seal Bay State
Park. AJV oflers 1o sell these Junds for $64,540,000.

Alternative 3: The third proposal consists of units 1. 7, and 8, AJV oflers to scll these lands for
$43,239,000.

The offers are subject to the approval of the ATV Board and tenns of the AJV Agrecment. However,
they have been reviewed and approved by the A)V Executive Committee.  Fuch of the abave
alternatives is a total package, and components ol one aliernative may not be added to anuther
without AJV's agreement. After March 20, 1998, ATV will submit its 1998 harvest plans to the
Division of Forestry and will, without further deferrals, comuuercially develop its Tands in the Une
framics and manner most suited to maxirnizing the resource values. AJV presently plans to commence
1998 logping opaerations in April.

If the Trustees accept any of the above alternatives, please respond by the close of business, March
20, 1998.

Afognak Joint Venture

/t ) ///é//

Howard W Valley, € }uct{)pemkﬁﬁv Oﬁxwr

#3/6
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Alternative 1

March 13, 1098

TIMBER
Acreage
1a timber 17.38%
3a--Timbar 5,505
LAND :
Acreage Acreage
ia 17.381 timber 12,173
non-comm 5208 -
b 2,802 timber -8
non-comm 2,793
4 15,807 timber 2,283
configuration 10 be determined non-comm 13,524
3a” 8,301 timber 7,307
non-comm 1,994
7 2,456 non-comm 2,458
8 8,742 _noncomm ___ 8,742
, TOTAL LAND 56,489 TOTAL 56,489
. Hogg, Teck, Bear 386

Istands

VALUE: $75,268,000

*Unit 3a sale area excludes the Seal Bay Lodge épeciat use permit area, approximately 27 acres.

From Atognak Joint Verdure Printed 3/13/88
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March 13, 1998

Acreage
1a timber 17.381
3a--Timber 4,593
EGAK only

Acreage
1a 17,381
1b 2.802
3a 9,301
7 2,458
8 .
TOTAL LAND 40,682
TOTAL VALUE

TIMBER
LAND

Acreage
timber 12,173
non.-comm 5,208

timber -
non-cormm 2.802
timber 7,307
non-gomim 1,884
noON-COMMm 2.456
non-comm 8,742
TOTAL 40,682

$ 64,540,000

*Unit 3a sale area excludes the Seal Bay Lodge special use permit area, approximately 27 acres.

From Afognak Joint Venture

Printed 3/13/88
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Lo,

March 13, 1996

Acreage
1a tiunber 17,381
Acreage
8 17,381
7 2.456
8 ... 8742

TOTAL LAND 28,579

TOTAL VALUE

From Afoyuak Juint Veanture

[ Al

Alternative 3

TIMBER
LAND
timber
non-comm
non-comm
non-comm
TOTAL

$ 43,239,000

“FAX NO. 907 278 7022
3-13-98 17:80; 907 486 1025 =>

807 278 7022, #6/6

Acreage
12,173

5.208
2,456
8742
28,579

Frinted 3/713/98
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Parcel AJV(03a: Preliminary Subunits
Afognak Island, Alaska

. B
I .‘ Scale 1:30,000
B Two inches equals approximately ode mile

Universal Transverse Mercator Projection, Zone 3

LEGEND

High Ranking Parcels

High Vol_ume Area arsivey v 10 Al Coparomers of Wowss - . -- C e
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

‘ 645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET

TO TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES:

Botelho, Bruce Pennoyer, Steve
Brown, Michele Rue, Frank
Bosworth, Rob Tillery, Craig
Hines, Bill Williams, Deborah
Janik, Phil Wolfe, |im

FROM: ___Eric Myers

DATE: Shavch 17, /998 TOTALPAGES:  JD

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW

‘ FAX SENT BY:

Federal Trustess  State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration  Alaska Department of Law
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

. 645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET *'AX(’()

To.____See, //M,Zﬁu‘) Number:

From: _EAM/_[}:L%(M Date: /) )aAcA 17,1998

Comments: Total Pages: /()

Dlsase debiver) 0
Hinaw Pust

o Maria Lisewsko

maﬂ/ualouj@w 319 TC _Telecenterence

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW _ /1/)

Document Sent By: ‘Jﬂﬂ’“

Federal Trustees  State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture ~ Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ~ Alaska Depariment of Law
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET

To._ eborah Wil liams Numver_ J-§08- 552~ 2288
From:_EriC m\(]/é/é Date:__ Ylarch 17,1998

Comments: Total Pages: /(D

Dehorah Williams

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW _ﬂﬂ
Document Sent By: Ljdm(

Federal Trustees  State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior ~ Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ~ Alaska Department of Law



-

03/17/98

13:

32

"®907 276 7178

" EV Restoration

: f@Odlw

TRANSMISSION OK

-~ TX/RX NO. -~ -

CONNECTION TEL

'CONNECTION ID

START TIME
USAGE TIME
PAGES

RESULT

18085522288

03/17 13:22
10'03

10
OK




. 645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET
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Comments: Total Pages: / O
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

. 645G Stréet, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501 -3451 907/278-8012 fax: 907/2?6-?1 78
MEMORANDUM
" TO: Trustee Coyncil members
FROM: Eric MyersfiDirector of Operations
DATE: March 18, 1998

SUBJ: Trustee Council Meeting

This is to confirm that the next Trustee Council meeting has been rescheduled for
Friday, March 20th, 1998 at 12:00 noon. Please note that certain Trustee Council
members have scheduled commitments requiring that the meeting conclude no later
than 1:30 pm.

: If you have questions, please let me know or contact Tami Yockey here in the
Restoration Office.

cc. Barry Roth
Gina Belt
. Maria Lisowski

Federal Trustees  State Trustees
U.S. Depariment of the Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
- U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Depariment of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Adminisiration  Alaska Depariment of Law :



Exxon Valdez Qil Spill Trustee Council

645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178
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. "Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council |

. 645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER

TO TRUSTEE COUNCIL MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES:

Botelho, Bruce Pennoyer, Steve
Brown, Michele Rue, Frank
Bosworth, Rob Tillery, Craig
Hines, Bill Williams, Deborah
Janik, Phil Wolfe, Jim

FROM: _Er/'C m{JAMs
DATE: __ mMaxch IS, 1998 TOTALPAGES: 2
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Meeting Request Form 1

Meeting
Group: Trusifee dowm Originatori__ F4 | { /’ngers
K: ATV
Date: 3/&0/09 . OTime: 100N $REnd: 1120

et i et e

Teleconference Operator 1- -235-0684 ALASCOM
1-800-770-2121 G

1-907-465-4648 LIO (258-8174 direct into monitoring room)
278-8012gx15288 - 4th Fir Lg Conf Rm

B0ty
Participants
- Name =Number Confirmed Attendance
Yes | ®No
1 _Tim wholfe 1- 58 - 7957 v
2 Steye, ?mnager 907- 5847331 P
3_Frant Rue Q0 7- YbS- 14141 yir
p G/'nng F@ ot EisheGame — 4 1
5 ggurj ﬁ,oH’) 202-20%-1957 v
—=6 _Deborah uditliams g08 -552-2973 v i
—3 Molly meCammon 408-372-1800 rm.310_Y/__
8 Hounrd \/OLHPM 907- 4 96-8713 ,
9 _(5ina telt F11- 245, A
10 v Petv i K Q07-9235-4755 [
1 Tim Maherey 703-519-8382 i
12 e
13 | o
cquipment Teleconference: _Z_ White Board: ____ Overhead:

Slide Projector: Screen: TV/VCR: Flip Chart:
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council |f3

‘ 645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

MEETING NOTICE

of the
EXXON VALDEZ OIL SPILL TRUSTEE COUNCIL

A Trustee Council continuation teleconference meeting is scheduled for Friday, March
20, at 12:00 noon. The meeting will be in Anchorage at the Exxon Valdez Oil Spill
Trustee Council Office, 645 G Street, Fourth Floor Conference Room. It is anticipated
that there will be an executive session to discuss habitat acquisition issues.

If you have further questions, please contact the Restoration Office at 278-8012.

Federal Trustees State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ~ Alaska Department of Law
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COUNCIL MEETING

TOTAL PAGES 2

Donald Schell

907-474-5863

KBBI Radio/D. Webster

907-235-2357

Sally Kabisch 907-235-3720
Matt Cronin/LGL 346-1437
Bilt Wilson/LGL 562-7223
Martha Feenstra/Anchorage Daily News 258-2157
Grant Baker 786-1079
Larry Landry/Landry & Associates 602-258-2685
Pete Peterson/University of North Carolina 919-726-2426

George Rose 709-778-0655
Phil Mundy 503-636-6335
Marilyn Dahiheim 206-526-6615
Tracy Collier 206-860-3335

Elizabeth J. Sampson

310-207-1628

Jody Seitz

907-424-5906

Greg Petrick

907-463-6716
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Chris Blackburn 907-486-346
Dan Ogg 907-486-47 14
Scott Smiley 907-486-1540
Duncan Fields 907-486-8836
Lacey Berns 907-486-5542
Stosh Anderson 907-486-3673

Frank Peterson

907-486-3325

Lew Williams/Ketchican Daily News

907-225-1096

Glenn juday

907-474-7439

Dorne Hawxhurst

907-424-3430

Robin Doane-Irving

907-424-5820

Mr. Wilcock

907-424-3235

Mary Anne Bishop

907-424-7214

Vera Alexander
Ted Cooney

907-474-7204

Senator Lincoln, Attn: Annie

907-465-2652

Gail Evanoff 907-573-5120
Kathy Frost 907-452-6410
Jeff Short 907-789-6094
Debbie Crawford/PWS Community College 907-834-1641
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DRAEFAGENDA FOR TRUSTEE
COUNCIL MEETING

DATE 3/1% /96 TOTAL PAGES 2.

Arliss Sturgelewski 561-7683
Dave Hanson 258-4092
Mayor Johnson/Cordova 278-6643
Ocean Explorers 345-6126
Natalie Phillips 258-2157
Barat M. LaPorte/Bogle & Gates , 276-25%4
Doug Mutter/DOI 271-4102
Theresa Obermeyer 278-9455
Bill Choquette 274-9819
A.C.E. - Attn: Tabitha 258-4092
Gary Muehlenhardt/USFWS 786-3901
Sandy Rabinowitch 257-2510
Brad Phillips 276-5315
David Irons/USFWS 786-364|
Jim Cloud 265-2141
Dave Clark (for Bill Foster) 274-9829
Rick Steiner 277-5242
Ruth Ann Jennings/Bogle & Gates 276-2594
Dr. Lora Johnson 563-2891
Steve Rog 345-0022
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

t

8572510
5617683
2584092
2786643
3456126
2582157
2762594
2714102
2748819
7863901

8710
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR
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RX
2765315
7863641
2652141
2749829
2775242
2762594
5632891
3450022




Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

. 645 G Street, Suite 401, Aﬁchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET

To: Negotiators Total Pages: 2

From: %V/'}%//Ld/ Date: 6//6/78

Comments:

Taoliec jor 3b0/78

_M@M@%m;

NEGOTIATORS INCLUDE:

Juneau Office 907-586-7238 John Harmening 907-586-7843

Glenn Elison 786-3640 Maria Lisowski 907-586-7251
Carol Fries 269-8918 Dennis Lattery 269-8914
Dave Gibbons 907-586-7555 Judy Robinson 269-8914
Chuck Gilbert 257-2448 Barry Roth 202-208-3877
Rich Goossens 907-586-7843 Alex Swiderski 278-7022

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW __ /1.7) FAX SENT BY:M/
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Federal Trustees  State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration  Alaska Department of Law
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R MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT

, EEE RS SRR EEEE TS KRS H R R P
| TX/RX NO. 9704
INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK [ 42] 7863640
[ 43] 19075867251
2572448
19075867843
2698914
ERROR

G.ELISON
M. LISOWSKI




" Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451

907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET
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To: Community Involvement Facilitators

From: @%LMD&&\?} / / 5/&5 Total Pages: L

Comments:

Rote fmph o IChenega Bay

Tolioss dor 3bofs

COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT FACILITATORS INCLUDE:

Aleck, Virginia/Chignik Lake
Blatchford, Edgar/Qutekcak
Elvsaas, Lillian/Seldovia

Henrichs, Bob/Cordova

HARD COPY TO FoLLow /L0

8/6/97
kerihile

‘Charlie Hughey/Valdez
Kompkoff, Gary/Tatitlek
Meganack, Walter/Port }3

aham

PWM%,%W

Yeaton, Nancy/Nanwale

<
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- BREFHEFFREIERHERRTRRRERERREE
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R R o S o e TR H R L e o S o i i HE o o A i T
TRANSMISSION OK
TX/RX NO. 9706 ‘
CONNECTION TEL 18078355588
CONNECTION ID CHARLIE HUGHEY
START TIME 03/19 08:35
USAGE TIME 01'18
PAGES 2
RESULT OK
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03/18/98  18:37 EV Restoration ‘@oo1
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R MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT BT
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TX/RX NO. 9706

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

[+00] 19078452229

[%01] 19072245874
[(x02] 19072347637
(%031 19075735120
[%04] 19074247780
[%06] 19073252298
[#07] 19072842222
(%081 19076802214
[ 571 19072812252
[+05] 19078355589

VIRGINIA ALECK
EDGAR BLATCHFORD
LILLIAN ELVSAAS
GAIL EVANOFF

BOB HENRICHS
GARY KOMPKOFF
WALTER MEGANACK
PANAMARIOFF
NANCY YEATON
CHARLIE HUGHEY




" Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

. 645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX HEET

To: Public Advisory Group

From: : Date: \3// ) / 75

Comments: Total Pages: ﬂ

Ptead o Lors B/0a/78

Duatic Cowavi. Lhoorfpuacer

PUBLIC ADVISORY GROUP MEMBERS INCLUDE:

Rupe Andrews Chip Dennerlein Charles Totemoff

Torie Baker Eleanor Huffines Howard Valley

Chris Beck Mary McBurney Nancy Yeaton

Pamela Brodie Charles Meacham Senator Leman

Sheri Buretta Brenda Schwantes Representative Austerman
Dave Cobb Stacy Studebaker Doug Mutter

Jim King via mail

Document Sent By: _ﬁé& ,@4&)
. 4/25/97

Federal Trustees State Trustess
U.S. Department of Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
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INCOMPLETE TX/RX ~ [ 63] 19074861072
[ 66] 19074866468

TRANSACTION OK [ 53] 19077891846
' [ 54] 19072356306

[ 55] 2726391
[ 56] 2646622
[ 571 19072812252
[ 58] 19074243821
[ 59] 19078354831
[ 60] 5632891
[ 611 2776723
[ 62] 19077456069
[ 65] 2775700
[ 67] 18074652833 -
68] 19074653810
691 2714102
[ 71] 19074869898
[ 72] 19074633335
ERROR

HOWARD VALLEY
STACY STUDEBAKER
RUPERT ANDREWS
PAM BRODIE
C.BECK

MARY MCBURNEY
NANCY YEATON
TORIE BAKER
D.COBB

SHERI BURETTA
C.DENNERLEIN
ELEANOR HUFFINES
C.TOTEMOFF

REP. HODGINS
SENATOR LEMAN

D. MUTTER

B. SCHWANTES
CHUCK MEACHAM

~@oor




" TX/RX NO. 9703
INCOMPLETE TX/RX [ 63] 19074861072 HOWARD VALLEY
TRANSACTION OK [ 66] 19074866468 - STACY STUDEBAKER

ERROR :
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TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO.
CONNECTION TEL
CONNECTION ID
START TIME
USAGE TIME
PAGES

RESULT

B » RS -
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Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET

To: Restoration Work Force
From: &&C/ mﬂ@(/&d/ Date: 5//5/45 f@
Comments: Total Pages: ﬂ &

— Notice o 2bo/os
_ML@MM@Q%/MU-

RESTORATION WORK FORCE MEMBERS INCLUDE:

Belt, Gina

Berg, Catherine Fay, Ginny
Fries, Carol Rice, Bud
Gibbons, Dave Spies, Bob

C. Slater/B. Hauser Holbrook, Ken
Bartels, Leslie/Lisa Thomas Wright, Bruce
Miraglia, Rita

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW _ /)0 FAX SENT BY: /@U

1710097

Federal Trustees  State Trustees
U.S. Department of the Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ~ Alaska Department of Law



-

03/18/98  18:56 .  T907 276 7178 " EV Restoration ‘ " @oo1l

Ed

TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

: w ¥ e
B R R R o :i: B +3 : EEFEREEEBEEFEEEEE T
##4  MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT :
EEEEBEEEEREE T EEEEEEFEEEFEEE L TR RS

9701

09] 19075867589 JUNEAU OFFICE
10] 19075867555 WOLFE-GIBBONS
131 19077896608 o MORRIS-WRIGHT
15] 2698918 CAROL FRIES
161 2672450 , RITA MIRAGLIA
171 2713992 KEN HOLBROOK
181 2672464 SULLIVAN-SLATER
19] 7863636 L.BARTELS
201 7863350 C.BERG
211 2572517 B.RICE
311 19074655070 BROWN-FAY
35] 15103737834 ' B.SPIES
381 2715827 G.BELT




. Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council

645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET

To: Negotiators Total Pages:

From: &f'i j///‘@, Date: 55[{&/48

Comments: ,{,Z/W‘/\ y
S N\blre Gor 315008 Truske,

Council Tetcadlcre.

NEGOTIATORS INCLUDE:

Juneau Office 907-586-7238 John Harmening 907-586-7843

Glenn Elison 786-3640 Maria Lisowski 907-586-2751

Carol Fries 269-8918 Dennis Lattery 269-8914
Dave Gibbons 907-586-7555 Judy Robinson 269-8914
Chuck Gilbert 257-2448 Barry Roth 202-208-3877

Rich Goossens 907-586-7843 Alex Swiderski 278-7022

HARD COPY TO FOLLOW /0 FAX SENT BY: M
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Federal Trustees State Trustees
U.S. Depariment of the Interior  Alaska Department of Fish and Game
U.S. Department of Agriculture  Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation
National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration ~ Alaska Department of Law
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TX/RX NO. 9663
INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK [ 42] 7863640 G.ELISON
2572448
19075867251
2698914
ERROR 19075867843
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TX/RX NO. 9680

INCOMPLETE TX/RX

TRANSACTION OK [ 42] 7863640 G.ELISON
2572448 |
2698914

ERROR 18075867251
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DRAFTAGENDAFOR TRUSTEE
COUNCIL MEETING

DATE 3 // 7,/&[/ TOTALPAGES 4

Donald Schell 907-474-5863
KBBI Radio/D. Webster 907-235;2357
Sally Kabisch 907-235-3720
Matt CroninLGL 346-1437

Bill Wilson/LGL 562-7223

Martha Feenstra/Anchorage Daily News 258-2157

Grant Baker 786-1079

Larry Landry/Landry & Associates | 602-258-2685
Pete Peterson/University of North Carolina 919-726-2426
George Rose 709-778-0655
Phil Mundy 503-636-6335
Marilyn Dahlheim 206-526-6615
Tracy Collier 206-860-3335
Elizabeth ]. Sampson 310-207-1628
Jody Seitz 907-424-5906
Greg Petrick 907-463-6716

1
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

EET MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT
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9666

RX
19074745863
19072352357
19072353720
3461437
5627223
2582157
7861079
16022582685
19197262426
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TX/RX NO. 9687

INCOMPLETE TX/RX

TRANSACTION OK 19074745863
19072352357
19072353720
3461437
5627223
2582157
7861079
16022582685
19197262426

ERROR
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COUNCIL MEETING

pATE_23/18/7Y

TOTAL PAGES A

Chris Blackburn 907-486-3461
Dan Ogg 907-486-4714
Scott Smiley 907-486-1540
Duncan Fields 907-486-8836
Lacey Berns 907-486-5542
Stosh Anderson 907-486-3673

Frank Peterson

907-486-3325

Lew Williams/Ketchican Daily News

907-225-1096

Glenn Juday

907-474-7439

Dorne Hawxhurst

907-424-3430

Robin Doane-Irving

907-424-5820

Mr. Wilcock 907-424-3235
Mary Anne Bishop 907-424-7214
Vera Alexander 907-474-7204
Ted Cooney

Senator Lincoln, Attn: Annie

907-465-2652

Gail Evanoff 907-573-5120
Kathy Frost 907-452-6410
Jeff Short 907-789-6094

Debbie Crawford/PWS Community College

907-834-1641
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TX/RX 'NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

9668

19074863461
19074864714
19074861540
190?4868836
19074865542
19074863673
19074863325
19072251096
19074747439
19074243430
19074245820
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

9669

19074243235
19074247214
19074747204
19074652652
19075735120
19074526410
19077896094
19078341641
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

9688

19074863461
19074864714
19074861540
19074868836
19074865542
19074863673
19074863325
19072251096
19074747439
19074243430
19074245820




[P —

g e -

03/18/98  12:24  T907 276 7178 EV Restoration

@oo1

TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

EEREEEEEERTE T EREEEERHEEREEEEEEE E ¥ *®
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19074243235
19074247214
189074747204
19074652652
18075735120
19074526410
190778356084
19078341641
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DRAFTAGENDA FOR TRUSTEE

COUNCIL MEETING

oAt 2B/9f  ToTALPAGES 2

Arliss Sturgelewski 561-7683
Dave Hanson 258-4092
Mayor Johnson/Cordova 278-6643
Ocean Explorers 345-6126
Natalie Phillips 258-2157
Barat M. LaPorte/Bogle & Gates 276-2594
Doug Mutter/DOI 271-4102
Theresa Obermeyer 278-9455
Bill Choquette 274-9819
A.C.E. - Attn: Tabitha 258-4092
Gary Muehlenhardt/AUSFWS 786-3901
Sandy Rabinowitch 257-2510
Brad Philiips 276-5315
David [rons/USFWS 786-3641
Jim Cloud 265-2141
Dave Clark (for Bill Foster) 274-9829
Rick Steiner 277-5242
Ruth Ann Jennings/Bogle & Gates 276-2594
Dr. Lora johnson 563-2891
Steve Rog . 345-0022
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TX/RX NO. 9676

CONNECTION TEL : 2762594

CONNECTION ID

START TIME 03717 17:09

USAGE TIME 00'57

PAGES ’ 2

RESULT 0K
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TX/RX NO. 9665

INCOMPLETE TX/RX

TRANSACTION OK 2572510
2765315
7863641
2652141
2749829
2775242
2762594
5632891
3450022

ERROR
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TX/RX NO. 9686
CONNECTION TEL 2762594

CONNECTION 1ID

START TIME 03/18 09:56
USAGE TIME 00'53

PAGES 2

RESULT OK
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX

TRANSACTION OK
0

ERROR
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5617683
2572510
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2652141
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2775242
2762594
5632891
3450022
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-Exxon Valdez Qi Splll Trustee Council |

. 645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178

FAX COVER SHEET

To: Community Involvement Facilitators

From: /‘/M/) S§Aﬂ/"f' Date: jz[ X) ﬁ@Total Pages: _Z_
ents
W
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COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT FACILITATORS INCLUDE:

Aleck, Virginia/Chignik Lake Charlie Hughey/Valdez
Blatchford, Edgar/Qutekcak Kompkoff, Gary/Tatitlek
Elvsaas, L|II|an/SeIdowa Meganack, Walter/Port Graham
. mpkett/Chenega Bay V! Fen/ctzinkie
Henrichs, Bob/Cordova Yeaton, Nancy/Nanwalek
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

B 1 o 1 S i B i HE S R o i 1 e S H< H i i i i S R SR R
¥ MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT

9661
RX

| [+00] 19078452229 VIRGINIA ALECK
[#01] 19072245874 EDGAR BLATCHFORD
[%02] 19072347637 LILLIAN ELVSAAS
[+03] 19075735120 ' GAIL EVANOFF
[+04] 19074247780 BOB HENRICHS
[#05] 19078355589 CHARLIE HUGHEY
[#06] 19073252298 GARY KOMPKOFF
[+07) 19072842222 WALTER MEGANACK
[%08] 19076802214 PANAMARIOFF
[ 57] 19072812252 ’ NANCY YEATON
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

[+00]
[#01]
(%02]
(03]
(£04]
[%05]

"[%06]

[#07]
[x08]
[ 57]
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9682

19078452229
19072245874
19072347637
19075735120
19074247780
19078355589
19073252298
19072842222
19076802214
19072812252

N

VIRGINIA ALECK
EDGAR BLATCHFORD
LILLIAN ELVSAAS
GAIL EVANOFF

BOB HENRICHS
CHARLIE HUGHEY
GARY KOMPKOFF
WALTER MEGANACK
PANAMARIOFF
NANCY YEATON




‘Exxon Valdez Oil Spill Trustee Council
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645 G Street, Suite 401, Anchorage, AK 99501-3451  907/278-8012 fax: 907/276-7178
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X FAX COVER SHEET

To: Restoration Work Force

From: /@rf > Date: \2)/ %7

Comments: SR i = Total Pages: _2
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Notiwe 4or %/45 [rustee Covpes]
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RESTORATION WORK FORCE MEMBERS INCLUDE:

Belt, Gina

Berg, Catherine Fay, Ginny

Fries, Carol Rice, Bud

Gibbons, Dave Spies, Bob

C. Slater/B. Hauser Holbrook, Ken

Bartels, Leslie/Lisa Thomas Wright, Bruce

Miraglia, Rita
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT
RHH NGB ER UE H  H R S S o R GRS e R 1 e 1

9659

RX
[ 09] 19075867589 JUNEAU OFFICE
[ 10] 19075867555 WOLFE-GIBBONS
[ 13] 19077896608 ' MORRIS-WRIGHT
[ 15] 2698918 : » CAROL FRIES
[ 16] 2672450 RITA MIRAGLIA
[ 17] 2713992 KEN HOLBROOK
[ 18] 2672464 SULLIVAN-SLATER
[ 19] 7863636 ' L.BARTELS
[ 20]) 7863350 C.BERG
[ 21] 2572517 B.RICE
[ 31] 19074655070 ‘ BROWN-FAY
[ 35] 15103737834 . B.SPIES
[ 38] 2715827 G.BELT
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TX/RX NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

e tF

ERE SRR RS ke 3:;5 e 31;: R R S R
#xs  MULTI TRANSACTION REPORT = s
ERRERFEEEEREEERIRLEERREEFERFE LB ERREE

9684
09] 19075887589 . JUNEAU OFFICE
10] 19075867555 WOLFE-GIBBONS
13) 19077896608 MORRIS-WRIGHT
15] 2698918 ’ CAROL FRIES
16] 2672450 RITA MIRAGLIA
17) 2713992 KEN HOLBROOK
18] 2672464 SULLIVAN-SLATER
18] 7863636 L.BARTELS
20)] 7863350 C.BERG
211 2572517 B.RICE
31] 19074655070 BROWN-FAY
35] 15103737834 B.SPIES
38} 2715827 G.BELT
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To: Public Advisory Group
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Comments: \ Total Pages: A
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’

PUBLIC ADVISORY GROUP MEMBERS INCLUDE:

Rupe Andrews Chip Dennerlein Charles Totemoff

Torie Baker Eleanor Huffines Howard Valley

Chris Beck Mary McBurney Nancy Yeaton

Pamela Brodie Charles Meacham Senator Leman

Sheri Buretta Brenda Schwantes Representative Austerman
Dave Cobb Stacy Studebaker Doug Mutter

Jim King via mail
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TX/RX NO. 9660
INCOMPLETE TX/RX [ 63] 19074861072 HOWARD VALLEY

[ 661 19074866468 STACY STUDEBAKER
TRANSACTION OK [ 53] 19077891846 RUPERT ANDREWS

[ 54] 19072356306 PAM BRODIE

[ 55] 2726391 C.BECK

[ 56] 2646622 MARY MCBURNEY

[ 57] 19072812252 NANCY YEATON

[ 58] 19074243821 TORIE BAKER

[ 59] 19078354831 D.COBB "

[ 60] 5632891 SHERI BURETTA

[ 611 2776723 C.DENNERLEIN

[ 62] 19077456069 ELEANOR HUFFINES

[ 65] 2775700 C.TOTEMOFF

[ 67] 19074652833 REP. HODGINS

[ 681 19074653810 SENATOR LEMAN

[ 69] 2714102 D.MUTTER

[ 71] 19074869898 B. SCHWANTES

[ 72] 19074633335 CHUCK MEACHAM

ERROR,
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© RV Regtb}‘ation

TX/RX. NO.

INCOMPLETE TX/RX
TRANSACTION OK

ERROR

[

RS HH g o - S B R J HE B 1 S H o e
MULTI TRANSAC

E R

63]
53]
54]
55]
561
571
58]
59]
60]
61]
62]
65]
661
671
681
69]
71]
72)

9683

19074861072
19077891846
19072356306
2726391
2646622
19072812252
19074243821
19078354831
5632891
2776723
19077456069
2775700
19074866468
19074652833
19074653810
2714102
19074869898
19074633335

~HOWARD VALLEY

RUPERT ANDREWS
PAM BRODIE
C.BECK

MARY MCBURNEY
NANCY YEATON
TORIE BAKER
D.COBB

SHERI BURETTA
C.DENNERLEIN
ELEANOR HUFFINES
C.TOTEMOFF

STACY STUDEBAKER
REP. HODGINS
SENATOR LEMAN
D.MUTTER

B. SCHWANTES
CHUCK MEACHAM
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